Tabor Lutheran Church invites you to worship and
celebrate with us this Lent < Easter Season

Through Giving:
Through Music:

Grace Coolidge - Violin
Tabor Hand Bell Choir
Tabor Choir

Welcome Kits - Columbus House

March 3

Feb 14t
March 29t

Through Worship and Bible Study:

Ash Wednesday Worship
Distribution of Ashes
Worship Service

Lent Worship

Sunday Bible Study

Holy Week & Easter Worship

Palm Sunday
Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Easter Sunday

Feb. 14"

10:00 a.m.

With Tabor Choir

7:00 p.m. Ash Wednesday Service @ Trinity Church *
7:00 p.m. Good Friday Service @ Tabor Lutheran Church *

12:00 noon

1:00 p.m. & 6:00 pm

7:00 p.m.

Sundays
February 18t
February 25"
March 3™
March 10
March 17t

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Tabor Chapel
Branford Green*
Trinity Episcopal Church *

Wednesdays

February 21t 12:00 noon
February 28" 12:00 noon
March 6™ 12:00 noon
March 20 12:00 noon

Gospel Lesson 9:00 - 9:45 a.m. Library
Book Study: WRESTLING WITH DOUBT, FINDING FAITH by Adam Hamilton

Does your faith make room for questions? Everyone has doubts. Where is God when bad things happen?
Does God hear our prayers? Is there a heaven? How can we know? Often, we treat such questions as the enemy
of faith. But uncertainty doesn't mean our belief is lacking. Please join Pastor Adamik who will lead this study

during Lent. Meets Monday @ 7:00 p.m. and Thursday via Zoom @ 7:00 p.m. Runs from February 19" until March
18™. There will be no classes during the week of March 10* - 16,

March 24"
March 28t

March 29t

March 31¢

10:00 a.m.
12:00 noon
7:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

Through Ecumenical Events with Branford Congregations:

Shrove Sunday Brunch

Feb. 11"

Fat Tuesday Pancake Supper Feb. 13"

Ashes on the Green
Soups On Dinner for CDR
Swedish Meatball Dinner

Stations of the Cross

*

Feb. 14t
March 2™
March 23

11:00 a.m.

Sanctuary

Chapel

Sanctuary

Stations of the Cross *
Sanctuary *

Church Cemetery *
Sanctuary

After Church - Room C

5:30-6:30 p.m. 1st Congregational Church, Branford *

1:00 p.m. & 6:00 p.m.

Branford Green *

5:00-7:00 p.m. Tabor Fellowship Hall
5:00-7:00 p.m. Tabor Fellowship Hall

*
Palm Sunday through Easter - Tabor Cemetery

Ecumenical Service and/or Activity with other Branford Congregations



