Tabor Lutheran Church invites you to worship and celebrate with us this Lent & Easter Season



Through Giving: Welcome Kits – Columbus House

Through Music:

Grace Coolidge - Violin March 3rd 10:00 a.m. With Tabor Choir Tabor Hand Bell Choir

Tabor Choir Feb 14th 7:00 p.m. Ash Wednesday Service @ Trinity Church *
March 29th 7:00 p.m. Good Friday Service @ Tabor Lutheran Church *

Through Worship and Bible Study:

Ash Wednesday Worship Distribution of Ashes Worship Service	Feb. 14 th 12:00 noon 1:00 p.m. & 6:00 pm 7:00 p.m. Sundays		Tabor Chapel Branford Green* Trinity Episcopal Church * Wednesdays	
Lent Worship	February 18th	10:00 a.m.	February 21st	12:00 noon
	February 25th	10:00 a.m.	February 28th	12:00 noon
	March 3rd	10:00 a.m.	March 6th	12:00 noon
	March 10 th	10:00 a.m.		
	March 17 th	10:00 a.m.	March 20th	12:00 noon

Sunday Bible Study Gospel Lesson 9:00 – 9:45 a.m. Library

Book Study: WRESTLING WITH DOUBT, FINDING FAITH by Adam Hamilton

Does your faith make room for questions? Everyone has doubts. Where is God when bad things happen? Does God hear our prayers? Is there a heaven? How can we know? Often, we treat such questions as the enemy of faith. But uncertainty doesn't mean our belief is lacking. Please join Pastor Adamik who will lead this study during Lent. Meets Monday @ 7:00 p.m. and Thursday via Zoom @ 7:00 p.m. Runs from February 19th until March 18th. There will be no classes during the week of March 10th – 16th.

Holy Week & Easter Worship

Palm Sunday	March 24th	10:00 a.m.	Sanctuary
Maundy Thursday	March 28th	12:00 noon	Chapel
		7:30 p.m.	Sanctuary
Good Friday	March 29th	12:00 p.m.	Stations of the Cross *
		7:00 p.m.	Sanctuary *
Easter Sunday	March 31st	6:00 a.m.	Church Cemetery *
		10:00 a.m.	Sanctuary

Through Ecumenical Events with Branford Congregations:

Shrove Sunday Brunch	Feb. 11 th	11:00 a.m.	After Church	- Room C
Fat Tuesday Pancake Suppe	r Feb. 13 th	5:30-6:30 p.m	. 1st Congregati	onal Church, Branford *
Ashes on the Green	Feb. 14th	1:00 p.m. & 6	:00 p.m.	Branford Green *
Soups On Dinner for CDR	March 2 nd	5:00-7:00 p.m	. Tabor Fellow	ship Hall
Swedish Meatball Dinner	March 23 rd	5:00-7:00 p.m	ı. Tabor Fellow	ship Hall

Stations of the Cross Palm Sunday through Easter – Tabor Cemetery*

^{*} Ecumenical Service and/or Activity with other Branford Congregations